LiFePO4 Battery Module for Telecom
NPFC Series
Operation Manual
Version: 8.3
NARADA POWER SOURCE CO., LTD
Table of Contents
Part 1 – Safety & Warning ............................................................................................................. 1
Part 2 – Product Introduction ........................................................................................................ 2

Model①
Rated
Voltage②(
V)
Rated
Capacity③
(Ah)
Voltage
Rage (V)
Charge
Voltage (V)
Charge Current (A) Max.
Discharge
Current (A)
Recomm. Max.
48NPFC10 48 10 40.5 to 54.5 54.0 2 10 10
48NPFC10-2C 48 10 40.5 to 54.5 54.0 2 10 20
48NPFC20 48 20 40.5 to 54.5 54.0 4 20 20
48NPFC20-2C 48 20 40.5 to 54.5 54.0 4 20 40
48NPFC30 48 30 40.5 to 54.5 54.0 6 20 20
48NPFC50 48 50 40.5 to 54.5 54.0 10 50 50
48NPFC70 48 70 40.5 to 54.5 54.0 10 60 60
48NPFC80 48 80 40.5 to 54.5 54.0 15 80 80
NOTES ①Battery
Model
Battery models listed in the datasheet are standard products. Narada can also
supply customized design in cell, BMS and dimensions for various application